
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:923
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2012
FUNDING FOR POWER PROJECTS IN UP
Punia Shri P.L.

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Uttar Pradesh regarding funding of power projects from World Bank`s Clean Technology Fund;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Union Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a) : Yes, Madam.

(b) : Department of Economic Affairs, Ministry of Finance, Government of India has informed that a reference was received from the Chief Minister of Uttar Pradesh regarding funding of State`s power project through World Bank`s Clean Technology Fund (CTF).

(c) : The Department of Economic Affairs has informed that after examining the proposal the Government of Uttar Pradesh was informed that it may not be possible to fund the project from the CTF owing to a number of projects already in the pipeline.
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